

THE 40th ANNUAL ARIZONA MATSURI 2024

Saturday & Sunday, February 24-25, 2024 Steele Indian School Park 300 E Indian School Rd., Phoenix, AZ

HAIKU EXPO Terms and Conditions

Terms and Conditions

Please read these terms and conditions carefully. By participating in this Haiku Expo, each entrant must unconditionally accept and agree to comply with and abide by these **Terms and Conditions** before any entry can be submitted electronically.

By filling out the **Online Entry Form**, the author certifies complete compliance and acceptance of these terms and conditions.

Submitted Haiku are to be previously unpublished original work by the author submitting. Entrants may submit up to three (3) Haiku and must be the submitting author's original work and not contain any third party copyrighted material, nor any obscene, defamatory, reference to abuse, sex, violence, hatred or illegal material.

When entering the Arizona Matsuri Haiku Expo you are requested to submit personal information which includes, but is not limited to, your name and email address. This information is used for the purpose of confirming your identity for the Haiku Expo only. Arizona Matsuri will otherwise not sell, trade, share or publicize your personal or contact information in any way, form or medium other than outlined below.

- All category submissions are free of charge.
- Haiku are selected anonymously. When submitting via the Online Form, your submission will be judged in
 a way to ensure anonymous selection.
- Haiku composed wholly, predominately or substantially of verses or passages taken from other authors are not eligible entries, whether or not they are disposed in a new form or order.
- Please do not include a title with your submitted haiku.
- Please read the definition of Haiku in the Reference Guide document available on the Arizona Matsuri
 website.
- By participation in the Haiku Expo, the Entrant grants a non-exclusive, perpetual, royalty free, worldwide license to Arizona Matsuri to publish any submitted Haiku (in any digital or print format) and on the Arizona Matsuri website or its Social media channels for the purpose of promoting the Arizona Matsuri. Any published Haiku will include the author's first name and family name initial. Authors retain copyright to their work.
- Submitted Haiku will not be returned.
- Selected entries will be on display during the Arizona Matsuri event.
- I hereby indemnify Arizona Matsuri, their officers, volunteers, representatives, readers, judges, sponsors, and affiliates from and defend them against any and all claims, demands, costs, damages, judgments, expense loses, or liabilities arising out of or in connection with any and all claims, whether or not groundless, that may be in connection with the submission of the Haiku.



THE 40th ANNUAL ARIZONA MATSURI 2024

Saturday & Sunday, February 24-25, 2024 Steele Indian School Park 300 E Indian School Rd., Phoenix, AZ

 By participating in this Haiku Expo, each entrant unconditionally accepts and agrees to comply with and abide by these Terms and Conditions posted under Haiku Expo on the Arizona Matsuri website at www.azmatsuri.org

General inquiries can be submitted by email to the Arizona Matsuri Haiku Committee. lyndsey@azmatsuri.org
or kolton@azmatsuri.org